3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 606 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2vovaors | BW | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 21197991 2063440~ |
2836481 -1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8§-2836481-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2836481-4 : : : oo b o ) 211964000 JPUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : S R B B 1 i ;??;éi? l EEEH&M Fi?gGEEED gjg
2836481-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8§-2836481-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T oo T TOETENT PN VE
g , T SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N I T R B N 2119758-1  |RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. 1245
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- | I 2119082-2 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
FOS048 10 g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i i SN - 0 T [T | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
28364817 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : S N U O U O OO B 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 C4
58364817 A CRINE TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -2 2] - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FFEDER 198
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - -1 127 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
WIRE 13 15 mm [ 1241 F R 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL | 4.65 mm [.183] F - | REF |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 a - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- | - [rREF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
~ - YAZARKT TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL, FEMALE TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL, FEMALE B T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE wmp LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:ﬁ,zr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
5.00-6.00 mm 236 INJ | 60-3.60 mm [ 063-.142 IN] 5.00-6.00 mm L. 236 INJ 1. 60-3.60 mm [.063-.142 IN] e 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL JT2-WT10-176 Rev WA2257 - - TERMINAL NONE& : : ui I N N N N A 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -l 20221272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - ) SPECTFICATION ) ) - - | | 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPUED& 6 , SET, s0C, |
& R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL - - - - 1 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1949462~ 1 (A) 7116-2030 (M) 19494622 (A) 7116-2030-02 19494621 1116-2030 19494622 1116-2030-02 - - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
s a4 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 54
-l 222121 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE @ L |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE g i~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT S O O O O 6l1cdc-y |BUMPLR, HOLD DOWN D |
SI7E =) o e REFERENCE SETTING SIZE =) o Lncr REFERENCE SETTING il LI R O B AR A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
2. 00mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.4 | 50mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.2 i S B B 180239 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1. 25mm2 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/- 002] 9.6 | 00mm? 1.28+/-0.05 [.050+/- 0021 5.8 oo b ] 21196520 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.85mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 10.2 i B L N R 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0 50mm? U 154/-0 05 [ 045+/- 002 0 R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
N 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
sWARNTI NG T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
[ 1] ON INSTAL | ATTON SEFT WIRF DISC ITEM 40 TO N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
= | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S e S R e~
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS /
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T 2119085-1  |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A R T 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S O O O | 1oc396-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2] 2] 202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. : : Lo o
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS S L O A I 1320908-3 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836481-4 CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE -] 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836481-4 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL E R T R AT B 1558880 |SPACER  CRINPER o3
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836481-5 WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836481-6 AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO e 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. S SUCH, 1T 1S N R T R R B 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 2X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS : : :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE [N THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL 22y 222 [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ! N c119806-1 JINSERT, SHEAR IS,
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
A R 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR |
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A T O O ) A O 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Nl L b ] 8-1803057-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
@ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - B A S - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R I I R 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T R AT R B 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S I A [-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N Tt 1] 6-1633961-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ﬁ e e el e o e cen e U e el - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S 1-455888-2 [SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MOV E e ANs ATTACH T THE LoeATon N ThE Aack Sine R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 N T e ] 7-1803241-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE T 1
%Fg%ﬁ%imo REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 2l el o] N CCechioTion %M EnREE et oo %M
TBCT20TS — TE Comect v
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) — b S— ‘ !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 4. R e T ELBIN EEEEEE S— TE lorrisbera, A TTIOD 9608
T e o |
ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o T RoPTGT EC OCGAQp“p Scdjmieed
| PLC +-
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2836481 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o
LoC DIST

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—&= =—0.54+0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

/i /A /

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

C="rr—an

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ViAol | oM 180CT20T6 — TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — J
CHK 180CT2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 180CT2016 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
‘OE\[E i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ on S h@@ JT S W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @Egﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2836481
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVA
e R AR SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE ST 5D
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
2-2836481-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836481-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 1 - 8 836481 4 - - - - I 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [?25]
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 ] ] } } 1 i fégigggl EBEHED’F{\E\EGEEED 528
2-2836481-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836481-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T =22779-3 SPRING _CONPRESSTON 5t
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2836481 -4 ) ) - E N R A 2119082-2 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
558364815 . “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
LATCH PLATE/)\ PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440~ 1 JN - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
2-2836481-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
7-2836481-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - ? - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - o] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
WIRE [3.15 mm [.124] F B 994969 - | MAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
TNSUL T2 65 mm T 1831 = — | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -7 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 L] - [T ] §-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
s a4 s 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL, FEMALE TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL, FEMALE S r ] Te2119656°0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —LF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 1 1 ;Hgggg; gg% Af\éj\ﬁsmﬁ SN %8
?EOROM?NZOL - ng?.(ig)@meonm R WA2215.7603.6O mm [ 063142 IN] TERM?NOEL@.@O mm [.&S&E.zze IN] 1 .60-3.60 mm [.063-.142 IN] - — 236277 TPIN. RETAIN GRVD 3716 1 854 37
Lol ION . APPLICAT ION A3 : -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
> & - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL TE TERMINAL VAZAK] TERMINAL S I N R O R O B c119900-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A) 1949462- (A) T116-2030 (A) 1949462-2 | (A) 7116-2030-02 1949462 T116-2030 1949462-2 7116-2030-02 S L N B 490888-y  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-T2 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | SRR S DR Bl o
= & | = &= N - [ 3 3] 3 3] 9927635 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - § 1 1 F 18000 % SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
2. 00mm? 1.50+4/-0.05 [.059+/-. 00271 1.4 1. 50mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.7 , , 1 1 1338685-] PAWL, FEED 56
O-gommz [.20%/-0.00 [.049+/-.002] 0.2 B T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
obnm 1.15+%/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 1.0 T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O S IR 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
a8 ARGEST WIRF ST7F SFTTING.  USF OF SETTINGS - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 39
Il CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : B 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
A P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 1320908-3 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - -
& THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. U (L L c119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 9
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE R T R B I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836481-4 TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836481-4 WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, S L T O c168083-¢  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836481-5 AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO -2l 22 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, 11 15 S T T I I 1795331 |STRIPPER. SIDF FEED e
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS ’
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL N -] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. - | | | | 3-227280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, I I I | -306889-4 |STOP, SHEAR | ]
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ﬂ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NP bbbt ] 8-1803057-6 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - i B - - 1
A A A — 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE U (L L cl197o7-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 7-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
& N 6-1633961-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ng?RAEDSIETEIDONCAALM ISNngRAﬁAEHLé)NC.AHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B IR I 155888 2 |SPACER. CRINPER .
ﬁ N 7-1803241-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, (TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ST -2T)-20)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION %
O’: TH E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I NS T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR AD D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INEORMATION R PRI R e e ST o g 180CT20T6 @TE TE Connectivity
CHTK LAl 180CT2016 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT S RECOMMENDED. e OTERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD TBOCTZOTE |nae |
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean S‘\de Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ey AT )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:283648w _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e A
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




’ 2016 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—5.5+0.95

F
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF F[jar /‘
=

ImVees

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

.

I;I—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T A e R R e o T80CT 207 S bty
CHTK o 180CT2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 1806—(20}6 NANE ‘
- 1IN Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe & — —
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2836481
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA " A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




